2205262

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (f.k.a. Norwest Business Credit, Inc.)		12/07/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	En Novative Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	9601 San Leandro Street		
City:	Oakland		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94603-2322		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205262	EN CORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)899-0383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-456-8400

Email: munozg@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric J. Maiers

Address Line 1: 77 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Greenberg Traurig, LLP - Suite 3100
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-1732

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072034.011200
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric J. Maiers
Signature:	/Eric J. Maiers/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0098

900157459

Date:	03/18/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=ENCORE Release#page1.tif source=ENCORE Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0099



RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (f.k.a. Norwest Business Credit, Inc.), hereby releases its security interest in the secured intellectual properties (Patents and Trademarks) in the interests of En Novative Technologies, Inc., set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement executed by En Novative Technologies, Inc. in favor of Norwest Business Credit, Inc. on May 4, 1998 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 21, 1998 in Reel 9178 Frame 0250.

Dated:	12-7	, 2004

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

By:

Thomas J. Fameree

Its:

Vice President - Commorcial Bunking

Title

Notary Public

Brown Co

State of Wisconsin

My Commission expires: 11.26 2006

ROSEMARY HEIN

PATENT REEL: 016148 FRAME: 0176 REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0100



SCHEDULE A

United States Patents

Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	
5,343,771	Tool For Sampling Soil Containing Volatile Organic Compound	09/06/1994	
5,505,098	Soil Sample Containment Cartridge With Detachable Handle	04/09/1996	
5,517,868	Method For Obtaining A Soil Sample	05/21/1996	
5,522,271	Tool And Method For Soil Sampling	06/04/1996	
5,706,904	Soil Sampling Tool With Volume- Indicating Feature	01/13/1998	

United States Trademark Registrations

Mark	Appin. No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Date
EN CORE	75/325,675	07/17/1997	2,205,262	11/24/1998
Stylized "e"	75/322,531	07/10/1997	2,274,875	08/31/1999

PATENT REEL: 016749 FRAME: 0177 REEL: 004170 FRAME: 0101